

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19833/2004
(From the judgment and order dated 11/03/2004 in CP No. 113/2001 In SS No. 1985/1999 of HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KOKILABEN M. PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. RAMBHAI & CO. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent, permission to submit additional document (s) and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 19957 of 2004

(With permission to submit additional document(s), deletion of parties in the array of parties and prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 20048 of 2004

(With deletion of the name of respondent, permission to submit additional document(s) and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The names of respondent Nos. 3 and 5 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

Issue notice.

Tag on with SLP(C) No. 14706/2004.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master