

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14706/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2004 in CP 20/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHEETAL MOHANLAL PATEL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

P. RAMBHAI & CO. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for permission to file additional documents and prayer  
for interim relief)

With

S.L.P.(C) NO. 19833 OF 2004

(With appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s),  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 19957 OF 2004

(With appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s)  
and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 20048 OF 2004

(With appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s)  
and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Jay Savla.,Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Ogra, Adv.

For all the

Respondent (s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents stated that in relation to Title Suit Nos. 1792, 1793 and 1985 of 1999, the respondents are

...2/-

- 2 -

ready to furnish bank guarantee of a Nationalised Bank for a sum of Rs. Two lacs in each suit within a period of eight weeks. Learned counsel further stated that so far Suit No. 1794 of 1999 is concerned, the same has been decreed on 25th June, 2001, in which, it appears, that total dues upto date comes to Rs.4,35,000/-. Learned counsel also states that the respondents shall deposit the entire decretal dues in the said case before the High Court within the same time. On such deposit being made, the decree-holder shall be permitted to withdraw the same without furnishing security in case the decree passed by the Trial Court has not been challenged by filing any appeal; otherwise the decree-holder shall be permitted to withdraw the amount upon furnishing security to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

Put up the matter after summer vacation.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master